## Chapter 143 Selectmen, Board of

## **Town Council**

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town of Salem as indicated in article histories. Amendments noted where applicable.]

GENERAL REFERENCES

Code of Ethics for <u>Selectmen</u> <u>Code of Ethics for Boards, Committees & Commissions</u> — See Ch. **33**, Art. I. <u>Charter of the Town of Salem</u>

Article I **Membership** 

[Adopted by the 1968 Town Meeting (Ch. 74, Art. I, of the 1995 Code)]

[Adopted by the 2023 Town Meeting (Charter of the Town of Salem)]

§ 143-1 **Increase in membership.** The Board of Selectmen is hereby increased to five members.

<u>§ 143-1 – Charter of the Town of Salem</u> The Town Council shall consist of nine members elected at large for three-year staggered terms.